GIRTON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs. Yvonne Murray

The Pavilion
Telephone (01223) 618619

Email: Clerk@girton-pc.gov.uk

Cambridge Road, Girton
Website: https://www.girton-cambs.org.uk

Cambridge, CB3 0FH

NOTICE of MEETING: GIRTON PARISH COUNCIL

MEETING Extraordinary Meeting approved on 11th January 2024

DATE & TIME: Wednesday 17th January at 7pm

VENUE: Girton Recreation Ground, Cambridge Road Girton

Members: 14 Vacancies: 1 Quorum: 5

MINUTES

Agenda	Item Description	Action/
Item		Power
Members: [Si	x] Cllr Muston (Vice-Chair), Cllr Brown, Cllr Clare, Cllr Hayat, Cllr Marshall, Cllr Reeves,	
Present: Yvor	nne Murray (GPC Clerk), Angie Vidler (Facilities Manager)	
Members of F	Public: One	
23FC/164	Welcome from the Chair	
	Cllr Muston welcomed everyone to the meeting and read a prepared statement on	
	2024/2025 precept setting. See attached.	
23FC/165	To Receive Apologies and Reasons for Absence	Noted
	Cllr Betts, Cllr Carney (Chair), Cllr Crawley, Cllr Giles, Cllr Lampe, Cllr Linton, Cllr Williams, Cllr Wright	
23FC/166	To Receive Members' Declarations of Interest and Dispensations – None	Noted
23FC/167	Public Participation – Member of the public did not wish to speak.	
23FC/168	To Receive Reports (for information only)	
23FC/168.1	Finance & Resource Management Committee	
	Council reviewed supporting papers for Budget preparation. To view statement	
	from chair and all supporting items for 23FC/169.1 to 23FC/169.3 please view	
	Girton Village Community Website: https://www.girton-	
2220/462	cambs.org.uk/2024/02/03/girton-parish-council-2024-2025-precept-setting/	
23FC/169	Business items requiring a decision, or consideration by the Council	For Decision
23FC/169.1	Council to consider and approve Budget for Girton Parish Council	Approved
	Approval: Cllr Marshall proposed. Cllr Brown seconded. Unanimous approval.	
23FC/169.2	Council to consider and approve charges for Recreation Users for 2024/2025.	Approved
	Approval: Cllr Clare proposed. Cllr Brown seconded. Unanimous approval.	
23FC/169.3	2024/2025 Precept: Council to approve precept request for 2024/2025	Approved
	Approval: Cllr Marshall proposed. Cllr Clare seconded. Unanimous approval.	
23FC/170	To Approve Communication of items from this Agenda	Approved
	Approval: Cllr Marshall proposed. Cllr Brown seconded. Unanimous approval.	
23FC/171	Date of next meeting(s): 14 th February 2024 at 7.30pm	Noted
Meeting Ende	ed: 20:15	